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101 7 8 112 468 23.93% 0 0 0 0 22 73 197

102 12 107 366 2349 15.58% 0 1 0 0 64 245 5247

103 1 7 32 380 8.42% 0 0 1 2 7 18 124

104 14 26 110 1350 8.15% 0 0 0 1 29 73 070

105 153 183 559 1936 28.87% 1 2 1 1 58 352 0223

106 14 48 107 1611 6.64% 0 0 0 0 31 71 245

107 0 5 14 233 6.01% 0 0 0 0 5 9 09

108 28 51 231 3648 6.33% 1 0 1 0 84 141 2152

109 12 43 152 2666 5.70% 1 0 0 0 50 100 097

110 15 12 144 1782 8.08% 0 0 0 0 37 101 0117

111 0 1 3 44 6.82% 0 0 0 0 0 3 02

112 27 14 160 1622 9.86% 2 0 0 0 23 130 1119

113 0 13 126 1277 9.87% 0 0 0 0 32 88 1113

114 10 19 87 1772 4.91% 0 1 0 0 21 63 058

115 17 44 196 3508 5.59% 0 0 0 0 61 132 0135

116 21 49 187 3668 5.10% 0 0 0 0 73 111 1117

117 9 12 62 512 12.11% 1 0 2 0 14 35 141

118 172 231 649 2338 27.76% 2 3 0 1 79 396 0246

119 4 16 77 1169 6.59% 0 0 0 0 28 49 057

120 0 9 38 645 5.89% 0 0 0 1 14 19 029

121 21 26 132 2030 6.50% 0 1 0 0 44 85 185

122 14 35 111 715 15.52% 0 0 2 0 24 69 062

123 0 1 9 91 9.89% 0 0 0 0 1 8 08

124 58 74 332 3470 9.57% 0 0 1 1 49 263 0200

125 2 0 5 43 11.63% 0 0 0 0 0 4 03

Totals 611 1034 2356 4001 39327 8 8 8 7 850 2638 16
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President - DEMOCRATIC PARTY

Precinct Absentee 

Ballots 

Cast

Early 

Ballots 

Cast
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Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 
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101 7 8 112 468 23.93% 1 9797

102 12 107 366 2349 15.58% 12 327247

103 1 7 32 380 8.42% 0 2924

104 14 26 110 1350 8.15% 4 10770

105 153 183 559 1936 28.87% 19 434223

106 14 48 107 1611 6.64% 0 10445

107 0 5 14 233 6.01% 0 149

108 28 51 231 3648 6.33% 1 230152

109 12 43 152 2666 5.70% 1 15297

110 15 12 144 1782 8.08% 2 140117

111 0 1 3 44 6.82% 0 32

112 27 14 160 1622 9.86% 3 159119

113 0 13 126 1277 9.87% 0 121113

114 10 19 87 1772 4.91% 0 8558

115 17 44 196 3508 5.59% 2 195135

116 21 49 187 3668 5.10% 1 186117

117 9 12 62 512 12.11% 2 5541

118 172 231 649 2338 27.76% 18 499246

119 4 16 77 1169 6.59% 0 7757

120 0 9 38 645 5.89% 0 3429

121 21 26 132 2030 6.50% 1 13285

122 14 35 111 715 15.52% 0 9562

123 0 1 9 91 9.89% 0 98

124 58 74 332 3470 9.57% 4 318200

125 2 0 5 43 11.63% 0 43

Totals 611 1034 2356 4001 39327 71 3606
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United States Representative, District 27 - DEMOCRATIC PARTY

Precinct Absentee 

Ballots 

Cast

Early 

Ballots 

Cast

Election 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast
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101 7 8 112 468 23.93% 24 60 4 8897

103 1 7 32 380 8.42% 11 9 7 2724

106 14 48 107 1611 6.64% 37 41 18 9645

107 0 5 14 233 6.01% 6 3 3 129

108 28 51 231 3648 6.33% 74 98 33 205152

109 12 43 152 2666 5.70% 61 60 23 14497

110 15 12 144 1782 8.08% 48 72 7 127117

111 0 1 3 44 6.82% 1 2 0 32

112 27 14 160 1622 9.86% 60 65 6 131119

113 0 13 126 1277 9.87% 51 51 2 104113

114 10 19 87 1772 4.91% 25 33 16 7458

115 17 44 196 3508 5.59% 64 81 27 172135

116 21 49 187 3668 5.10% 65 73 22 160117

119 4 16 77 1169 6.59% 25 27 14 6657

120 0 9 38 645 5.89% 10 13 10 3329

121 21 26 132 2030 6.50% 33 61 23 11785

123 0 1 9 91 9.89% 4 4 1 98

125 2 0 5 43 11.63% 1 2 1 43

Totals 179 366 1267 1812 26657 600 755 217 1572
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United States Representative, District 34 - DEMOCRATIC PARTY

Precinct Absentee 

Ballots 

Cast
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102 12 107 366 2349 15.58% 228 228247

104 14 26 110 1350 8.15% 84 8470

105 153 183 559 1936 28.87% 236 236223

117 9 12 62 512 12.11% 44 4441

118 172 231 649 2338 27.76% 280 280246

122 14 35 111 715 15.52% 71 7162

124 58 74 332 3470 9.57% 237 237200

Totals 432 668 1089 2189 12670 1180 1180
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Railroad Commissioner - DEMOCRATIC PARTY

Precinct Absentee 

Ballots 

Cast

Early 

Ballots 

Cast

Election 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast
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101 7 8 112 468 23.93% 33 15 34 8297

102 12 107 366 2349 15.58% 97 35 129 261247

103 1 7 32 380 8.42% 12 5 8 2524

104 14 26 110 1350 8.15% 33 9 40 8270

105 153 183 559 1936 28.87% 123 34 100 257223

106 14 48 107 1611 6.64% 34 20 39 9345

107 0 5 14 233 6.01% 5 5 3 139

108 28 51 231 3648 6.33% 80 32 85 197152

109 12 43 152 2666 5.70% 61 22 51 13497

110 15 12 144 1782 8.08% 47 13 53 113117

111 0 1 3 44 6.82% 1 1 1 32

112 27 14 160 1622 9.86% 49 16 55 120119

113 0 13 126 1277 9.87% 45 9 34 88113

114 10 19 87 1772 4.91% 28 11 33 7258

115 17 44 196 3508 5.59% 69 25 68 162135

116 21 49 187 3668 5.10% 65 43 50 158117

117 9 12 62 512 12.11% 18 5 24 4741

118 172 231 649 2338 27.76% 127 42 123 292246

119 4 16 77 1169 6.59% 25 13 24 6257

120 0 9 38 645 5.89% 7 11 12 3029

121 21 26 132 2030 6.50% 55 11 47 11385

122 14 35 111 715 15.52% 27 10 35 7262

123 0 1 9 91 9.89% 5 0 2 78

124 58 74 332 3470 9.57% 78 25 145 248200

125 2 0 5 43 11.63% 3 0 1 43

Totals 611 1034 2356 4001 39327 1127 412 1196 2735
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Justice, Supreme Court, Place 3 - DEMOCRATIC PARTY

Precinct Absentee 

Ballots 

Cast

Early 

Ballots 

Cast

Election 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast
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101 7 8 112 468 23.93% 60 6097

102 12 107 366 2349 15.58% 215 215247

103 1 7 32 380 8.42% 17 1724

104 14 26 110 1350 8.15% 77 7770

105 153 183 559 1936 28.87% 197 197223

106 14 48 107 1611 6.64% 79 7945

107 0 5 14 233 6.01% 13 139

108 28 51 231 3648 6.33% 192 192152

109 12 43 152 2666 5.70% 117 11797

110 15 12 144 1782 8.08% 100 100117

111 0 1 3 44 6.82% 2 22

112 27 14 160 1622 9.86% 89 89119

113 0 13 126 1277 9.87% 68 68113

114 10 19 87 1772 4.91% 65 6558

115 17 44 196 3508 5.59% 148 148135

116 21 49 187 3668 5.10% 139 139117

117 9 12 62 512 12.11% 37 3741

118 172 231 649 2338 27.76% 236 236246

119 4 16 77 1169 6.59% 61 6157

120 0 9 38 645 5.89% 33 3329

121 21 26 132 2030 6.50% 108 10885

122 14 35 111 715 15.52% 64 6462

123 0 1 9 91 9.89% 6 68

124 58 74 332 3470 9.57% 211 211200

125 2 0 5 43 11.63% 4 43

Totals 611 1034 2356 4001 39327 2338 2338
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Justice, Supreme Court, Place 5 - DEMOCRATIC PARTY

Precinct Absentee 

Ballots 

Cast

Early 

Ballots 

Cast
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Ballots 
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101 7 8 112 468 23.93% 62 6297

102 12 107 366 2349 15.58% 230 230247

103 1 7 32 380 8.42% 15 1524

104 14 26 110 1350 8.15% 76 7670

105 153 183 559 1936 28.87% 222 222223

106 14 48 107 1611 6.64% 83 8345

107 0 5 14 233 6.01% 13 139

108 28 51 231 3648 6.33% 187 187152

109 12 43 152 2666 5.70% 122 12297

110 15 12 144 1782 8.08% 110 110117

111 0 1 3 44 6.82% 2 22

112 27 14 160 1622 9.86% 107 107119

113 0 13 126 1277 9.87% 80 80113

114 10 19 87 1772 4.91% 71 7158

115 17 44 196 3508 5.59% 149 149135

116 21 49 187 3668 5.10% 143 143117

117 9 12 62 512 12.11% 42 4241

118 172 231 649 2338 27.76% 254 254246

119 4 16 77 1169 6.59% 61 6157

120 0 9 38 645 5.89% 28 2829

121 21 26 132 2030 6.50% 102 10285

122 14 35 111 715 15.52% 68 6862

123 0 1 9 91 9.89% 5 58

124 58 74 332 3470 9.57% 235 235200

125 2 0 5 43 11.63% 3 33

Totals 611 1034 2356 4001 39327 2470 2470
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Justice, Supreme Court, Place 9 - DEMOCRATIC PARTY

Precinct Absentee 

Ballots 
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101 7 8 112 468 23.93% 60 6097

102 12 107 366 2349 15.58% 210 210247

103 1 7 32 380 8.42% 15 1524

104 14 26 110 1350 8.15% 75 7570

105 153 183 559 1936 28.87% 185 185223

106 14 48 107 1611 6.64% 78 7845

107 0 5 14 233 6.01% 13 139

108 28 51 231 3648 6.33% 190 190152

109 12 43 152 2666 5.70% 116 11697

110 15 12 144 1782 8.08% 99 99117

111 0 1 3 44 6.82% 2 22

112 27 14 160 1622 9.86% 82 82119

113 0 13 126 1277 9.87% 68 68113

114 10 19 87 1772 4.91% 65 6558

115 17 44 196 3508 5.59% 147 147135

116 21 49 187 3668 5.10% 133 133117

117 9 12 62 512 12.11% 37 3741

118 172 231 649 2338 27.76% 215 215246

119 4 16 77 1169 6.59% 59 5957

120 0 9 38 645 5.89% 29 2929

121 21 26 132 2030 6.50% 99 9985

122 14 35 111 715 15.52% 64 6462

123 0 1 9 91 9.89% 4 48

124 58 74 332 3470 9.57% 194 194200

125 2 0 5 43 11.63% 4 43

Totals 611 1034 2356 4001 39327 2243 2243
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Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals, Place 2 - DEMOCRATIC PARTY

Precinct Absentee 

Ballots 

Cast
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101 7 8 112 468 23.93% 59 5997

102 12 107 366 2349 15.58% 210 210247

103 1 7 32 380 8.42% 16 1624

104 14 26 110 1350 8.15% 75 7570

105 153 183 559 1936 28.87% 194 194223

106 14 48 107 1611 6.64% 77 7745

107 0 5 14 233 6.01% 13 139

108 28 51 231 3648 6.33% 187 187152

109 12 43 152 2666 5.70% 115 11597

110 15 12 144 1782 8.08% 100 100117

111 0 1 3 44 6.82% 2 22

112 27 14 160 1622 9.86% 84 84119

113 0 13 126 1277 9.87% 69 69113

114 10 19 87 1772 4.91% 63 6358

115 17 44 196 3508 5.59% 141 141135

116 21 49 187 3668 5.10% 132 132117

117 9 12 62 512 12.11% 34 3441

118 172 231 649 2338 27.76% 216 216246

119 4 16 77 1169 6.59% 61 6157

120 0 9 38 645 5.89% 30 3029

121 21 26 132 2030 6.50% 99 9985

122 14 35 111 715 15.52% 60 6062

123 0 1 9 91 9.89% 5 58

124 58 74 332 3470 9.57% 201 201200

125 2 0 5 43 11.63% 4 43

Totals 611 1034 2356 4001 39327 2247 2247
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Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals, Place 5 - DEMOCRATIC PARTY

Precinct Absentee 

Ballots 

Cast

Early 

Ballots 

Cast

Election 

Ballots 

Cast
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101 7 8 112 468 23.93% 61 6197

102 12 107 366 2349 15.58% 210 210247

103 1 7 32 380 8.42% 15 1524

104 14 26 110 1350 8.15% 74 7470

105 153 183 559 1936 28.87% 183 183223

106 14 48 107 1611 6.64% 80 8045

107 0 5 14 233 6.01% 13 139

108 28 51 231 3648 6.33% 188 188152

109 12 43 152 2666 5.70% 118 11897

110 15 12 144 1782 8.08% 100 100117

111 0 1 3 44 6.82% 2 22

112 27 14 160 1622 9.86% 82 82119

113 0 13 126 1277 9.87% 71 71113

114 10 19 87 1772 4.91% 65 6558

115 17 44 196 3508 5.59% 148 148135

116 21 49 187 3668 5.10% 131 131117

117 9 12 62 512 12.11% 37 3741

118 172 231 649 2338 27.76% 216 216246

119 4 16 77 1169 6.59% 62 6257

120 0 9 38 645 5.89% 28 2829

121 21 26 132 2030 6.50% 101 10185

122 14 35 111 715 15.52% 60 6062

123 0 1 9 91 9.89% 4 48

124 58 74 332 3470 9.57% 204 204200

125 2 0 5 43 11.63% 4 43

Totals 611 1034 2356 4001 39327 2257 2257
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Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals, Place 6 - DEMOCRATIC PARTY

Precinct Absentee 

Ballots 

Cast

Early 

Ballots 

Cast

Election 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 
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Cast
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101 7 8 112 468 23.93% 57 5797

102 12 107 366 2349 15.58% 206 206247

103 1 7 32 380 8.42% 16 1624

104 14 26 110 1350 8.15% 75 7570

105 153 183 559 1936 28.87% 183 183223

106 14 48 107 1611 6.64% 78 7845

107 0 5 14 233 6.01% 13 139

108 28 51 231 3648 6.33% 184 184152

109 12 43 152 2666 5.70% 116 11697

110 15 12 144 1782 8.08% 97 97117

111 0 1 3 44 6.82% 3 32

112 27 14 160 1622 9.86% 83 83119

113 0 13 126 1277 9.87% 68 68113

114 10 19 87 1772 4.91% 62 6258

115 17 44 196 3508 5.59% 142 142135

116 21 49 187 3668 5.10% 133 133117

117 9 12 62 512 12.11% 35 3541

118 172 231 649 2338 27.76% 216 216246

119 4 16 77 1169 6.59% 62 6257

120 0 9 38 645 5.89% 29 2929

121 21 26 132 2030 6.50% 97 9785

122 14 35 111 715 15.52% 62 6262

123 0 1 9 91 9.89% 4 48

124 58 74 332 3470 9.57% 202 202200

125 2 0 5 43 11.63% 4 43

Totals 611 1034 2356 4001 39327 2227 2227
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State Senator, District 21 - DEMOCRATIC PARTY

Precinct Absentee 

Ballots 

Cast

Early 

Ballots 

Cast

Election 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 
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Cast
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101 7 8 112 468 23.93% 66 6697

102 12 107 366 2349 15.58% 224 224247

103 1 7 32 380 8.42% 18 1824

104 14 26 110 1350 8.15% 82 8270

105 153 183 559 1936 28.87% 221 221223

106 14 48 107 1611 6.64% 85 8545

107 0 5 14 233 6.01% 14 149

108 28 51 231 3648 6.33% 193 193152

109 12 43 152 2666 5.70% 121 12197

110 15 12 144 1782 8.08% 104 104117

111 0 1 3 44 6.82% 2 22

112 27 14 160 1622 9.86% 94 94119

113 0 13 126 1277 9.87% 77 77113

114 10 19 87 1772 4.91% 68 6858

115 17 44 196 3508 5.59% 148 148135

116 21 49 187 3668 5.10% 145 145117

117 9 12 62 512 12.11% 43 4341

118 172 231 649 2338 27.76% 247 247246

119 4 16 77 1169 6.59% 64 6457

120 0 9 38 645 5.89% 33 3329

121 21 26 132 2030 6.50% 112 11285

122 14 35 111 715 15.52% 68 6862

123 0 1 9 91 9.89% 5 58

124 58 74 332 3470 9.57% 233 233200

125 2 0 5 43 11.63% 4 43

Totals 611 1034 2356 4001 39327 2471 2471
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State Representative, District 43 - DEMOCRATIC PARTY

Precinct Absentee 

Ballots 

Cast

Early 

Ballots 

Cast

Election 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast
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l
s
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101 7 8 112 468 23.93% 61 6197

102 12 107 366 2349 15.58% 217 217247

103 1 7 32 380 8.42% 17 1724

104 14 26 110 1350 8.15% 75 7570

105 153 183 559 1936 28.87% 201 201223

106 14 48 107 1611 6.64% 81 8145

107 0 5 14 233 6.01% 14 149

108 28 51 231 3648 6.33% 188 188152

109 12 43 152 2666 5.70% 122 12297

110 15 12 144 1782 8.08% 103 103117

111 0 1 3 44 6.82% 2 22

112 27 14 160 1622 9.86% 92 92119

113 0 13 126 1277 9.87% 71 71113

114 10 19 87 1772 4.91% 66 6658

115 17 44 196 3508 5.59% 147 147135

116 21 49 187 3668 5.10% 139 139117

117 9 12 62 512 12.11% 40 4041

118 172 231 649 2338 27.76% 228 228246

119 4 16 77 1169 6.59% 62 6257

120 0 9 38 645 5.89% 30 3029

121 21 26 132 2030 6.50% 102 10285

122 14 35 111 715 15.52% 63 6362

123 0 1 9 91 9.89% 4 48

124 58 74 332 3470 9.57% 231 231200

125 2 0 5 43 11.63% 3 33

Totals 611 1034 2356 4001 39327 2359 2359



DEMOCRATIC PARTY Canvass Report  —  Total Voters  —  Official 
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Justice, 13th Court of Appeals District, Place 3 - DEMOCRATIC PARTY

Precinct Absentee 

Ballots 

Cast

Early 

Ballots 

Cast

Election 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast

L
e
t
i
c
i
a
 
H

i
n

o
j
o

s
a

T
o

t
a
l
s

Registered 

Voters

Percent 

Turnout

C
a
r
l
o

s
 
V

a
l
d

e
z

101 7 8 112 468 23.93% 47 39 8697

102 12 107 366 2349 15.58% 131 175 306247

103 1 7 32 380 8.42% 16 10 2624

104 14 26 110 1350 8.15% 54 43 9770

105 153 183 559 1936 28.87% 213 120 333223

106 14 48 107 1611 6.64% 43 51 9445

107 0 5 14 233 6.01% 8 6 149

108 28 51 231 3648 6.33% 93 114 207152

109 12 43 152 2666 5.70% 73 66 13997

110 15 12 144 1782 8.08% 80 51 131117

111 0 1 3 44 6.82% 1 2 32

112 27 14 160 1622 9.86% 90 47 137119

113 0 13 126 1277 9.87% 73 35 108113

114 10 19 87 1772 4.91% 39 39 7858

115 17 44 196 3508 5.59% 75 96 171135

116 21 49 187 3668 5.10% 92 76 168117

117 9 12 62 512 12.11% 32 20 5241

118 172 231 649 2338 27.76% 239 141 380246

119 4 16 77 1169 6.59% 29 39 6857

120 0 9 38 645 5.89% 14 18 3229

121 21 26 132 2030 6.50% 59 62 12185

122 14 35 111 715 15.52% 44 43 8762

123 0 1 9 91 9.89% 6 3 98

124 58 74 332 3470 9.57% 144 142 286200

125 2 0 5 43 11.63% 1 2 33

Totals 611 1034 2356 4001 39327 1696 1440 3136



DEMOCRATIC PARTY Canvass Report  —  Total Voters  —  Official 
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County Attorney - DEMOCRATIC PARTY

Precinct Absentee 

Ballots 

Cast

Early 

Ballots 

Cast

Election 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast

T
o

t
a
l
s

Registered 

Voters

Percent 

Turnout

D
a
v
i
d

 
A

k
e
n

101 7 8 112 468 23.93% 64 6497

102 12 107 366 2349 15.58% 221 221247

103 1 7 32 380 8.42% 20 2024

104 14 26 110 1350 8.15% 72 7270

105 153 183 559 1936 28.87% 221 221223

106 14 48 107 1611 6.64% 84 8445

107 0 5 14 233 6.01% 14 149

108 28 51 231 3648 6.33% 191 191152

109 12 43 152 2666 5.70% 122 12297

110 15 12 144 1782 8.08% 103 103117

111 0 1 3 44 6.82% 1 12

112 27 14 160 1622 9.86% 101 101119

113 0 13 126 1277 9.87% 69 69113

114 10 19 87 1772 4.91% 69 6958

115 17 44 196 3508 5.59% 148 148135

116 21 49 187 3668 5.10% 144 144117

117 9 12 62 512 12.11% 43 4341

118 172 231 649 2338 27.76% 258 258246

119 4 16 77 1169 6.59% 63 6357

120 0 9 38 645 5.89% 32 3229

121 21 26 132 2030 6.50% 95 9585

122 14 35 111 715 15.52% 67 6762

123 0 1 9 91 9.89% 6 68

124 58 74 332 3470 9.57% 241 241200

125 2 0 5 43 11.63% 3 33

Totals 611 1034 2356 4001 39327 2452 2452



DEMOCRATIC PARTY Canvass Report  —  Total Voters  —  Official 

SAN PATRICIO COUNTY, TEXAS  —  OFFICIAL BALLOT  —  March 01, 2016
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Tax Assessor-Collector - DEMOCRATIC PARTY

Precinct Absentee 

Ballots 

Cast

Early 

Ballots 

Cast

Election 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast

T
o

t
a
l
s

Registered 

Voters

Percent 

Turnout

A
l
m

a
 

A
l
e
m

a
n

-
G

u
e
r
r
a

101 7 8 112 468 23.93% 68 6897

102 12 107 366 2349 15.58% 224 224247

103 1 7 32 380 8.42% 15 1524

104 14 26 110 1350 8.15% 84 8470

105 153 183 559 1936 28.87% 219 219223

106 14 48 107 1611 6.64% 83 8345

107 0 5 14 233 6.01% 14 149

108 28 51 231 3648 6.33% 191 191152

109 12 43 152 2666 5.70% 126 12697

110 15 12 144 1782 8.08% 108 108117

111 0 1 3 44 6.82% 2 22

112 27 14 160 1622 9.86% 108 108119

113 0 13 126 1277 9.87% 89 89113

114 10 19 87 1772 4.91% 68 6858

115 17 44 196 3508 5.59% 152 152135

116 21 49 187 3668 5.10% 147 147117

117 9 12 62 512 12.11% 40 4041

118 172 231 649 2338 27.76% 261 261246

119 4 16 77 1169 6.59% 60 6057

120 0 9 38 645 5.89% 30 3029

121 21 26 132 2030 6.50% 105 10585

122 14 35 111 715 15.52% 70 7062

123 0 1 9 91 9.89% 4 48

124 58 74 332 3470 9.57% 256 256200

125 2 0 5 43 11.63% 3 33

Totals 611 1034 2356 4001 39327 2527 2527
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County Commissioner, Precinct No. 1 - DEMOCRATIC PARTY

Precinct Absentee 

Ballots 

Cast

Early 

Ballots 

Cast

Election 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast

T
o

t
a
l
s

Registered 

Voters

Percent 

Turnout

N
i
n

a
 
G

.
 
T

r
e
v
i
n

o

106 14 48 107 1611 6.64% 86 8645

110 15 12 144 1782 8.08% 104 104117

111 0 1 3 44 6.82% 3 32

112 27 14 160 1622 9.86% 106 106119

113 0 13 126 1277 9.87% 86 86113

124 58 74 332 3470 9.57% 281 281200

Totals 114 162 596 872 9806 666 666



DEMOCRATIC PARTY Canvass Report  —  Total Voters  —  Official 
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County Commissioner, Precinct No. 3 - DEMOCRATIC PARTY

Precinct Absentee 

Ballots 

Cast

Early 

Ballots 

Cast

Election 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast

D
a
n

i
e
l
 
B

.
 

D
o

m
i
n

g
u

e
z

T
o

t
a
l
s

Registered 

Voters

Percent 

Turnout

A
l
m

a
 
V

i
l
l
a
r
r
e
a
l
 

M
o

r
e
n

o

101 7 8 112 468 23.93% 4 106 11097

102 12 107 366 2349 15.58% 66 291 357247

103 1 7 32 380 8.42% 12 20 3224

104 14 26 110 1350 8.15% 33 69 10270

105 153 183 559 1936 28.87% 380 165 545223

117 9 12 62 512 12.11% 15 45 6041

118 172 231 649 2338 27.76% 412 215 627246

122 14 35 111 715 15.52% 61 46 10762

123 0 1 9 91 9.89% 1 7 88

125 2 0 5 43 11.63% 3 1 43

Totals 384 610 1021 2015 10182 987 965 1952
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County Commissioner, Precinct No. 4 - Unexpired Term - DEMOCRATIC PARTY

Precinct Absentee 

Ballots 

Cast

Early 

Ballots 

Cast

Election 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast

T
o

t
a
l
s

Registered 

Voters

Percent 

Turnout

J
a
c
o

b
o

 
"
J
a
c
o

b
"
 

L
o

p
e
z

109 12 43 152 2666 5.70% 125 12597

114 10 19 87 1772 4.91% 68 6858

115 17 44 196 3508 5.59% 149 149135

120 0 9 38 645 5.89% 29 2929

Totals 39 115 319 473 8591 371 371



DEMOCRATIC PARTY Canvass Report  —  Total Voters  —  Official 
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Constable, Precinct No. 1 - DEMOCRATIC PARTY

Precinct Absentee 

Ballots 

Cast

Early 

Ballots 

Cast

Election 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast

T
o

t
a
l
s

Registered 

Voters

Percent 

Turnout

J
o

e
 
G

a
i
t
a
n

104 14 26 110 1350 8.15% 87 8770

111 0 1 3 44 6.82% 2 22

117 9 12 62 512 12.11% 47 4741

124 58 74 332 3470 9.57% 267 267200

125 2 0 5 43 11.63% 3 33

Totals 83 113 316 512 5419 406 406
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Constable, Precinct No. 2 - DEMOCRATIC PARTY

Precinct Absentee 

Ballots 

Cast

Early 

Ballots 

Cast

Election 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast

T
o

t
a
l
s

Registered 

Voters

Percent 

Turnout

S
t
e
v
e
 
B

.
 
G

a
r
c
i
a

101 7 8 112 468 23.93% 76 7697

102 12 107 366 2349 15.58% 253 253247

107 0 5 14 233 6.01% 14 149

123 0 1 9 91 9.89% 7 78

Totals 19 121 361 501 3141 350 350
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Constable, Precinct No. 5 - DEMOCRATIC PARTY

Precinct Absentee 

Ballots 

Cast

Early 

Ballots 

Cast

Election 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast

J
u

a
n

 
C

.
 
G

o
n

z
a
l
e
s

T
o

t
a
l
s

Registered 

Voters

Percent 

Turnout

K
e
n

n
e
t
h

 
W

.
 

R
o

d
r
i
g

u
e
z

103 1 7 32 380 8.42% 16 11 2724

105 153 183 559 1936 28.87% 240 297 537223

118 172 231 649 2338 27.76% 236 391 627246

122 14 35 111 715 15.52% 39 65 10462

Totals 340 456 555 1351 5369 531 764 1295
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Constable, Precinct No. 8 - DEMOCRATIC PARTY

Precinct Absentee 

Ballots 

Cast

Early 

Ballots 

Cast

Election 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast

T
o

t
a
l
s

Registered 

Voters

Percent 

Turnout

T
e
r
r
y
 
G

o
n

z
a
l
e
s

110 15 12 144 1782 8.08% 116 116117

112 27 14 160 1622 9.86% 124 124119

113 0 13 126 1277 9.87% 94 94113

Totals 42 39 349 430 4681 334 334
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Precincts Reporting 25 of 25 = 100.00%Total Number of Voters : 4,001 of 39,327 = 10.17%
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County Chairman - DEMOCRATIC PARTY

Precinct Absentee 

Ballots 

Cast

Early 

Ballots 

Cast

Election 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast

T
o

t
a
l
s

Registered 

Voters

Percent 

Turnout

R
a
y
m

o
n

d
 
W

.
 

S
t
o

n
e

101 7 8 112 468 23.93% 61 6197

102 12 107 366 2349 15.58% 212 212247

103 1 7 32 380 8.42% 18 1824

104 14 26 110 1350 8.15% 75 7570

105 153 183 559 1936 28.87% 187 187223

106 14 48 107 1611 6.64% 83 8345

107 0 5 14 233 6.01% 13 139

108 28 51 231 3648 6.33% 188 188152

109 12 43 152 2666 5.70% 123 12397

110 15 12 144 1782 8.08% 90 90117

111 0 1 3 44 6.82% 2 22

112 27 14 160 1622 9.86% 89 89119

113 0 13 126 1277 9.87% 73 73113

114 10 19 87 1772 4.91% 69 6958

115 17 44 196 3508 5.59% 152 152135

116 21 49 187 3668 5.10% 138 138117

117 9 12 62 512 12.11% 40 4041

118 172 231 649 2338 27.76% 224 224246

119 4 16 77 1169 6.59% 62 6257

120 0 9 38 645 5.89% 29 2929

121 21 26 132 2030 6.50% 100 10085

122 14 35 111 715 15.52% 62 6262

123 0 1 9 91 9.89% 7 78

124 58 74 332 3470 9.57% 212 212200

125 2 0 5 43 11.63% 4 43

Totals 611 1034 2356 4001 39327 2313 2313
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REFERENDA ITEM #1 - DEMOCRATIC PARTY

Precinct Absentee 

Ballots 

Cast

Early 

Ballots 

Cast

Election 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast

A
g

a
i
n

s
t

T
o

t
a
l
s

Registered 

Voters

Percent 

Turnout

F
o

r

101 7 8 112 468 23.93% 86 4 9097

102 12 107 366 2349 15.58% 253 39 292247

103 1 7 32 380 8.42% 21 7 2824

104 14 26 110 1350 8.15% 84 8 9270

105 153 183 559 1936 28.87% 292 29 321223

106 14 48 107 1611 6.64% 95 5 10045

107 0 5 14 233 6.01% 13 0 139

108 28 51 231 3648 6.33% 209 19 228152

109 12 43 152 2666 5.70% 127 11 13897

110 15 12 144 1782 8.08% 114 10 124117

111 0 1 3 44 6.82% 3 0 32

112 27 14 160 1622 9.86% 115 11 126119

113 0 13 126 1277 9.87% 99 7 106113

114 10 19 87 1772 4.91% 76 9 8558

115 17 44 196 3508 5.59% 165 14 179135

116 21 49 187 3668 5.10% 165 15 180117

117 9 12 62 512 12.11% 38 10 4841

118 172 231 649 2338 27.76% 346 43 389246

119 4 16 77 1169 6.59% 69 7 7657

120 0 9 38 645 5.89% 31 3 3429

121 21 26 132 2030 6.50% 114 11 12585

122 14 35 111 715 15.52% 83 8 9162

123 0 1 9 91 9.89% 8 0 88

124 58 74 332 3470 9.57% 272 22 294200

125 2 0 5 43 11.63% 3 1 43

Totals 611 1034 2356 4001 39327 2881 293 3174
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REFERENDA ITEM #2 - DEMOCRATIC PARTY

Precinct Absentee 

Ballots 

Cast

Early 

Ballots 

Cast

Election 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast

A
g

a
i
n

s
t

T
o

t
a
l
s

Registered 

Voters

Percent 

Turnout

F
o

r

101 7 8 112 468 23.93% 75 8 8397

102 12 107 366 2349 15.58% 256 24 280247

103 1 7 32 380 8.42% 23 4 2724

104 14 26 110 1350 8.15% 88 8 9670

105 153 183 559 1936 28.87% 265 36 301223

106 14 48 107 1611 6.64% 93 6 9945

107 0 5 14 233 6.01% 13 0 139

108 28 51 231 3648 6.33% 214 14 228152

109 12 43 152 2666 5.70% 136 6 14297

110 15 12 144 1782 8.08% 121 4 125117

111 0 1 3 44 6.82% 3 0 32

112 27 14 160 1622 9.86% 114 7 121119

113 0 13 126 1277 9.87% 96 7 103113

114 10 19 87 1772 4.91% 79 5 8458

115 17 44 196 3508 5.59% 171 8 179135

116 21 49 187 3668 5.10% 168 10 178117

117 9 12 62 512 12.11% 46 3 4941

118 172 231 649 2338 27.76% 327 38 365246

119 4 16 77 1169 6.59% 73 2 7557

120 0 9 38 645 5.89% 30 3 3329

121 21 26 132 2030 6.50% 115 8 12385

122 14 35 111 715 15.52% 84 5 8962

123 0 1 9 91 9.89% 8 0 88

124 58 74 332 3470 9.57% 262 25 287200

125 2 0 5 43 11.63% 4 0 43

Totals 611 1034 2356 4001 39327 2864 231 3095
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REFERENDA ITEM #3 - DEMOCRATIC PARTY

Precinct Absentee 

Ballots 

Cast

Early 

Ballots 

Cast

Election 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast

A
g

a
i
n

s
t

T
o

t
a
l
s

Registered 

Voters

Percent 

Turnout

F
o

r

101 7 8 112 468 23.93% 80 13 9397

102 12 107 366 2349 15.58% 236 44 280247

103 1 7 32 380 8.42% 20 7 2724

104 14 26 110 1350 8.15% 82 12 9470

105 153 183 559 1936 28.87% 256 48 304223

106 14 48 107 1611 6.64% 91 7 9845

107 0 5 14 233 6.01% 13 1 149

108 28 51 231 3648 6.33% 209 16 225152

109 12 43 152 2666 5.70% 129 11 14097

110 15 12 144 1782 8.08% 109 11 120117

111 0 1 3 44 6.82% 3 0 32

112 27 14 160 1622 9.86% 105 15 120119

113 0 13 126 1277 9.87% 95 12 107113

114 10 19 87 1772 4.91% 79 5 8458

115 17 44 196 3508 5.59% 160 21 181135

116 21 49 187 3668 5.10% 176 7 183117

117 9 12 62 512 12.11% 36 11 4741

118 172 231 649 2338 27.76% 310 63 373246

119 4 16 77 1169 6.59% 73 1 7457

120 0 9 38 645 5.89% 34 1 3529

121 21 26 132 2030 6.50% 116 7 12385

122 14 35 111 715 15.52% 79 6 8562

123 0 1 9 91 9.89% 7 0 78

124 58 74 332 3470 9.57% 256 33 289200

125 2 0 5 43 11.63% 3 0 33

Totals 611 1034 2356 4001 39327 2757 352 3109
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REFERENDA ITEM #4 - DEMOCRATIC PARTY

Precinct Absentee 

Ballots 

Cast

Early 

Ballots 

Cast

Election 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast

A
g

a
i
n

s
t

T
o

t
a
l
s

Registered 

Voters

Percent 

Turnout

F
o

r

101 7 8 112 468 23.93% 89 2 9197

102 12 107 366 2349 15.58% 255 26 281247

103 1 7 32 380 8.42% 22 4 2624

104 14 26 110 1350 8.15% 83 11 9470

105 153 183 559 1936 28.87% 286 23 309223

106 14 48 107 1611 6.64% 94 8 10245

107 0 5 14 233 6.01% 14 0 149

108 28 51 231 3648 6.33% 198 21 219152

109 12 43 152 2666 5.70% 126 16 14297

110 15 12 144 1782 8.08% 118 4 122117

111 0 1 3 44 6.82% 3 0 32

112 27 14 160 1622 9.86% 122 4 126119

113 0 13 126 1277 9.87% 100 5 105113

114 10 19 87 1772 4.91% 79 5 8458

115 17 44 196 3508 5.59% 163 15 178135

116 21 49 187 3668 5.10% 162 15 177117

117 9 12 62 512 12.11% 41 9 5041

118 172 231 649 2338 27.76% 346 39 385246

119 4 16 77 1169 6.59% 68 6 7457

120 0 9 38 645 5.89% 29 3 3229

121 21 26 132 2030 6.50% 111 9 12085

122 14 35 111 715 15.52% 77 8 8562

123 0 1 9 91 9.89% 7 0 78

124 58 74 332 3470 9.57% 265 29 294200

125 2 0 5 43 11.63% 4 0 43

Totals 611 1034 2356 4001 39327 2862 262 3124
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REFERENDA ITEM #5 - DEMOCRATIC PARTY

Precinct Absentee 

Ballots 

Cast

Early 

Ballots 

Cast

Election 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast

A
g

a
i
n

s
t

T
o

t
a
l
s

Registered 

Voters

Percent 

Turnout

F
o

r

101 7 8 112 468 23.93% 57 35 9297

102 12 107 366 2349 15.58% 182 101 283247

103 1 7 32 380 8.42% 17 10 2724

104 14 26 110 1350 8.15% 71 28 9970

105 153 183 559 1936 28.87% 178 144 322223

106 14 48 107 1611 6.64% 65 34 9945

107 0 5 14 233 6.01% 9 5 149

108 28 51 231 3648 6.33% 161 64 225152

109 12 43 152 2666 5.70% 95 45 14097

110 15 12 144 1782 8.08% 86 36 122117

111 0 1 3 44 6.82% 2 1 32

112 27 14 160 1622 9.86% 83 44 127119

113 0 13 126 1277 9.87% 65 41 106113

114 10 19 87 1772 4.91% 63 20 8358

115 17 44 196 3508 5.59% 127 55 182135

116 21 49 187 3668 5.10% 149 32 181117

117 9 12 62 512 12.11% 30 22 5241

118 172 231 649 2338 27.76% 230 168 398246

119 4 16 77 1169 6.59% 60 16 7657

120 0 9 38 645 5.89% 29 4 3329

121 21 26 132 2030 6.50% 94 28 12285

122 14 35 111 715 15.52% 62 33 9562

123 0 1 9 91 9.89% 4 3 78

124 58 74 332 3470 9.57% 210 94 304200

125 2 0 5 43 11.63% 3 1 43

Totals 611 1034 2356 4001 39327 2132 1064 3196
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SAN PATRICIO COUNTY, TEXAS  —  OFFICIAL BALLOT  —  March 01, 2016

Precincts Reporting 25 of 25 = 100.00%Total Number of Voters : 4,001 of 39,327 = 10.17%
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REFERENDA ITEM #6 - DEMOCRATIC PARTY

Precinct Absentee 

Ballots 

Cast

Early 

Ballots 

Cast

Election 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast

A
g

a
i
n

s
t

T
o

t
a
l
s

Registered 

Voters

Percent 

Turnout

F
o

r

101 7 8 112 468 23.93% 82 11 9397

102 12 107 366 2349 15.58% 231 51 282247

103 1 7 32 380 8.42% 15 12 2724

104 14 26 110 1350 8.15% 85 14 9970

105 153 183 559 1936 28.87% 274 54 328223

106 14 48 107 1611 6.64% 87 14 10145

107 0 5 14 233 6.01% 14 0 149

108 28 51 231 3648 6.33% 198 25 223152

109 12 43 152 2666 5.70% 123 19 14297

110 15 12 144 1782 8.08% 115 8 123117

111 0 1 3 44 6.82% 3 0 32

112 27 14 160 1622 9.86% 108 19 127119

113 0 13 126 1277 9.87% 99 11 110113

114 10 19 87 1772 4.91% 74 9 8358

115 17 44 196 3508 5.59% 160 20 180135

116 21 49 187 3668 5.10% 163 20 183117

117 9 12 62 512 12.11% 43 9 5241

118 172 231 649 2338 27.76% 338 64 402246

119 4 16 77 1169 6.59% 74 3 7757

120 0 9 38 645 5.89% 27 6 3329

121 21 26 132 2030 6.50% 112 12 12485

122 14 35 111 715 15.52% 81 9 9062

123 0 1 9 91 9.89% 4 3 78

124 58 74 332 3470 9.57% 255 44 299200

125 2 0 5 43 11.63% 3 1 43

Totals 611 1034 2356 4001 39327 2768 438 3206


